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ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024-25

MBA | YEAR | & Il SEMESTERS

| SEM
DURATION

S. No DESCRIPTION FROM TO

1 |(including indcton programme) 03.10.2024
1st Spell of Instructions

2 |( Including Dussehra Recess) 03.10.2024 | 06.12.2024 (9 Weeks)
3 |Dussehra Recess 07.10.2024 | 12.10.2024 (1 Week)
4 |First Mid Term Examinations 09.12.2024 | 14.12.2024 (1 Week)
5 |2nd Spell of Instructions 16.12.2024 | 15.02.2024 (9 weeks)
6 |Second Mid Term Examinations 17.02.2025 | 22.02.2025 (1 Week)
7 |Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 24.02.2025 | 01.03.2025 (1 Week)
8 |End Semester Examinations 03.03.2025 | 15.03.2025 (2 Weeks)

Note: No. of working / Instructional Days: 93

11 SEM

DURATION

S.No DESCRIPTION FROM TO
1 |Commencement of Il Semester Class work 17.03.2025
2 |1st Spell of Instructions 17.03.2025 | 10.05.2025 (8 Weeks)
3 [Summer Vacation 12.05.2025 | 24.05.2025 (2 Weeks)
4 |First Mid Term Examinations 26.05.2025 | 31.05.2025 (1 Week)
5 [2nd Spell of Instructions 02.06.2025 | 29.07.2025 (8 Weeks)
6 |Second Mid Term Examinations 30.07.2025 | 05.08.2025 (1 Week)
7 |Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 06.08.2025 | 09.08.2025 (1 Week)
8 |End Semester Examinations 11.08.2025 | 26.08.2025 (1 Week)

Note: No. of working / Instructional Days: 93
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR A.Y.:-2024-25

S.NO DATE Description Of Holiday
Dussera Holidays
1 07.10.2024 - 12.10.2024  |Monday - Saturday
Deevali
2 31.10.2024 Thursday
Gurunanak Jayanthi & Kartheeka Pournami
3 15.11.2024 Friday
Christmas
4 25.12.2024 Wednesday
Boxing Day
5 26.12.2024 Thursday
New Year
6 01.01.2025 Wednesday
Pongal Holidays
7 12.01.2025 - 18.01.2025  |Sunday - Saturday
Republic Day
8 26.01.2025 Sunday
Maha Shivaratri
9 26.02.2025 Wednesday
Holi
10 14.03.2025 Friday
Ugadi
11 30.03.2025 Sunday
Ramzan
12 31.03.2025 Monday
Sri Rama Navami
13 06.04.2025 Sunday
Ambedkar Jayanthi
14 14.04.2025 Monday
Good Friday
15 18.04.2025 Friday
Bakrid
16 07.06.2025 Saturday
Rathayatra
17 27.06.2025 Friday
Muharam
18 06.07.2025 Sunday
Independence Day
19 15.08.2025 Friday
Sri Krishna Janmashtami
20 16.08.2025 Saturday




